RECORDATIO



To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents: Please record the attached original documents (or copies thereof).

1. Name of conveying party:

11-4-02

Thomas R. Russell, Pauline McGann, Mike Musick, Michael Ciocci

2. Name and address of receiving party:

Immunivest Corporation 1105 North Market Street **Suite 1300** Wilmington, Delaware 19899

3. Nature of conveyance: **ASSIGNMENT**

Execution date: September 2002

4. Application/Patent number: 10/208939

5. Name and Address for correspondence:

Joseph F. Aceto, Ph.D., J.D. (# 50,701) **Immunicon Corporation** 3401 Masons Mill Road Suite 100 Huntingdon Valley, Pennsylvania 19006 (p) 215 830 0777 (f) 215 830 0751

6. Total number of Assignments: 4

7. Total Fee: \$40.00

Credit Card Authorization Form enclosed

9. Statement and signature:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forgoing information is true and correct

and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Joseph F/Aceto, Ph.D., J.D. (USPTO Reg #50,701)

11/07/2002 LMUELLER 00000009 10208939

01 FC:8021

PATENT REEL: 013453 FRAME: 0059

Docket	Number	Russell.FDP

Whereas, (Thomas R. Russell) of (Huntingdon Valley, PA) hereafter referred to as ASSIGNOR(S), have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled: (Methods and Reagents for Improved Selection of Biological Materials) for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on (31-July-2002), Application Number (10/208939);

Whereas, Immunivest Corporation, a Delaware Corporation, herein referred to as ASSIGNEE whose mailing address is 1105 North Market Street, Suite 1300, PO Box 8985, Wilmington, Delaware 19899, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR(S), by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and said patent application in the United States and in all countries of the world, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all corresponding patent applications arising therefrom, and Patents which may be granted thereupon in the United States and in all countries of the world, and furthermore ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks of the United States and the corresponding patent authorities of all other countries in the world to issue said United States and foreign Patents to said assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same; and for the use of said ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which all of said Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.

In witness whereof, this assignment has been executed $\frac{\text{Aug. 29, 2002}}{\text{Date }}$	on the day and month indicated below.
Date 7	(Thomas R. Russell)
State/Commonwealth of Pennsylvania	
County of Mortgomery	

Before me personally appeared said (Thomas R. Russell)

and each acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be their free act and deed this

on aug. 29,2002.

Notary Public: Celen B. June (Seal)

Notarial Seal Ellen B. Turk, Notary Public Bryn Athyn Boro, Montgomery County My Commission Expires Aug. 16, 2003

Docket NumberRussell.FD	P
-------------------------	---

Whereas, (Pauline McGann) of (Miami Beach, FL) hereafter referred to as ASSIGNOR(S), have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled: (Methods and Reagents for Improved Selection of Biological Materials) for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on (31-July-2002), Application Number (10/208939);

Whereas, Immunivest Corporation, a Delaware Corporation, herein referred to as ASSIGNEE whose mailing address is 1105 North Market Street, Suite 1300, PO Box 8985, Wilmington, Delaware 19899, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR(S), by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and said patent application in the United States and in all countries of the world, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all corresponding patent applications arising therefrom, and Patents which may be granted thereupon in the United States and in all countries of the world, and furthermore ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks of the United States and the corresponding patent authorities of all other countries in the world to issue said United States and foreign Patents to said assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same; and for the use of said ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which all of said Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.

In witness whereof, this assignment has been executed on the day and month indicated below.

State/Commonwealth of

County of

Before me personally appeared said (Pauline McGann)

and each acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be their free act and deed this

Laura L. Horsley MY COMMISSION # CC968791 EXPIRE November 30, 2004 BONDED THRU TROY FAIN INSURANCE, INC.

PATENT

REEL: 013453 FRAME: 0061

Docket Number	Russell.FDP
---------------	-------------

Whereas, (Mike Musick) of (Mason, OH) hereafter referred to as ASSIGNOR(S), have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled: (Methods and Reagents for Improved Selection of Biological Materials) for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on (31-July-2002), Application Number (10/208939);

Whereas, Immunivest Corporation, a Delaware Corporation, herein referred to as ASSIGNEE whose mailing address is 1105 North Market Street, Suite 1300, PO Box 8985, Wilmington, Delaware 19899, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR(S), by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and said patent application in the United States and in all countries of the world, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all corresponding patent applications arising therefrom, and Patents which may be granted thereupon in the United States and in all countries of the world, and furthermore ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks of the United States and the corresponding patent authorities of all other countries in the world to issue said United States and foreign Patents to said assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same; and for the use of said ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which all of said Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.

In witness whereof, this assignment has been executed on the day and month indicated below.

October 10,2002 Mike Musick)

State/Commonwealth of ___

Before me personally appeared said (Mike Musick)

and each acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be their free act and deed this



GABRIEL H. SANDERS Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires September 25, 2006

Docket Namber Russellinde	Docket	Number	Russell.FDP
---------------------------	--------	--------	-------------

Whereas, (Michael Ciocci) of (Royersford, PA), hereafter referred to as ASSIGNOR(S), have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled: (Methods and Reagents for Improved Selection of Biological Materials) for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on (31-July-2002), Application Number (10/208939);

Whereas, Immunivest Corporation, a Delaware Corporation, herein referred to as ASSIGNEE whose mailing address is 1105 North Market Street, Suite 1300, PO Box 8985, Wilmington, Delaware 19899, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR(S), by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and said patent application in the United States and in all countries of the world, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all corresponding patent applications arising therefrom, and Patents which may be granted thereupon in the United States and in all countries of the world, and furthermore ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks of the United States and the corresponding patent authorities of all other countries in the world to issue said United States and foreign Patents to said assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same; and for the use of said ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which all of said Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.

(Michael Ciocci)

Date

State/Commonwealth of <u>Cennsylvanial</u>

County of <u>Montyonery</u>

Before me personally appeared said (Michael Ciocci)

and each acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be their free act and deed this

on Sept 26, 2002.

Notary Public: Clen B. Jew (Seal)

Notarial Seal Ellen B. Turk, Notary Public Bryn Athyn Boro, Montgomery County My Commission Expires Aug. 16, 2003

RECORDED: 11/04/2002

PATENT REEL: 013453 FRAME: 0063